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Habsburg Asia Company Ltd Summer Saturday Series 2023 - 29 July 2023
Race Officer of the Day - Bridget Chan
Provisional Results - IRC Division
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Out of Africa
Dexter Il
Oceans Five
Arcturus+
Kiasu

Boat

Baring Asia 2

Jazz - Team Buckshot
Harpseal

Serendipity

Happy King

Ichiban

Lazy Piggy

Jelik 7-PSC 3
Jibulai

Tornado

Baring Asia 1 - PSC 1
Jive

Jelik 6 - PSC 2

Boat

Mei Fei
Dragonfly
Eaux de Vives
Fei Chi

Elfje

Kamloong

Skipper IRC rating
David Kong 1.134
Rita Yau 1.021
Hugues de Saint Germain 1.083
Dennis Chen 1.126
Howard Lam 1.103

Race 7 - IRC Start time: 13:15:00

Finish

14:08:37
14:16:39
14:15:41
14:14:37
14:20:19

Provisional Results - HKPN Division

Race 7 - HKPN Start time:

Skipper
Stephen Leung
Kam Wai Hung
CY Shum
Patrick Pender
Spencer Suen
Robert Cook
Jimmy Lau
Franky Tsang
Sunny Leung
Paul Lam
Brian Tsang
Jones Lam
James Tam

PN rating
1342
1304
1279
1103
1231
1308
1283
1150
1211
1231
1150
1150
1150

13:20:00
Finish
14:19:35
14:20:11
14:20:51
14:12:53
14:20:27
14:24:56
14:23:47
14:18:21
14:21:54
14:24:35
14:20:21
14:21:31
14:28:26

Provisional Results - Dragon Class
Race 7 - Dragon Start time: 13:37:00

Skipper

Ken Wong / Joseph Chu

Bram van Olphen

Andy Pidden
Martin Cresswell

Andreas Brechbuhl

Johnny
Victor Pang
Anthony Byrne

Finish
14:24:24
14:24:42
14:24:44
14:26:25
14:27:09
14:28:51
14:30:57
DNF

Course No.2 TWA: 110° Wind: 4.2 kt
Elapsed Corrected Points
0:53:37 1:00:48 1
1:01:39 1:02:57 2
1:00:41 1:05:43 3
0:59:37 1:07:08 4
1:05:19 1:12:03 5
Course No.2 TWA: 110° Wind: 4.0 kt
Elapsed Corrected Points
0:59:35 0:44:24 1
1:00:11 0:46:09 2
1:00:51 0:47:35 3
0:52:53 0:47:57 4
1:00:27 0:49:06 5
1:04:56 0:49:39 6
1:03:47 0:49:43 7
0:58:21 0:50:44 8
1:01:54 0:51:07 9
1:04:35 0:52:28 10
1:00:21 0:52:29 11
1:01:31 0:53:30 12
1:08:26 0:59:30 13
Course No.2 TWA: 110° Wind: 4.7 kt
Elapsed Points
0:47:24 1
0:47:42 2
0:47:44 3
0:49:25 4
0:50:09 5
0:51:51 6
0:53:57 7
DNF 9
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Race Officer of the Day - Bridget Chan
Provisional Results - IRC Division

Race 8 - IRC Start time:
Skipper IRC rating
David Kong 1.134
Hugues de Saint Germain 1.083
Rita Yau 1.021
Howard Lam 1.103
Dennis Chen 1.126

13:15:00
Finish
15:23:25
15:28:31
15:33:40
15:35:07
15:34:55

Course No. 2
Elapsed
0:43:25
0:48:31
0:53:40
0:55:07
0:54:55

Provisional Results - HKPN Division

Race 8 - HKPN Start time:
Skipper PN rating
Brian Tsang 1150
Patrick Pender 1103
CY Shum 1279
Franky Tsang 1150
Kam Wai Hung 1304
Spencer Suen 1231
Robert Cook 1308
Stephen Leung 1342
Susan Xu 1283
Sunny Leung 1211
Jones Lam 1150
Paul Lam 1231
James Tam 1150

14:45:00
Finish
15:32:03
15:31:08
15:42:56
15:37:12
15:45:11
15:41:55
15:46:26
15:48:28
15:48:10
15:46:07
15:47:43
15:53:57
15:51:50

Course No. 2
Elapsed
0:47:03
0:46:08
0:57:56
0:52:12
1:00:11
0:56:55
1:01:26
1:03:28
1:03:10
1:01:07
1:02:43
1:08:57
1:06:50

Provisional Results - Dragon Class

Race 8 - Dragon Start time:

Skipper

Bram van Olphen

Ken Wong / Joseph Chu
Andy Pidden

Martin Cresswell
Andreas Brechbuhl
Johnny

Victor Pang

Anthony Byrne

14:50:00
Finish

15:47:52
15:49:22
15:50:14
15:50:30
15:52:24
15:54:40
15:54:44
16:02:35

Course No. 2
Elapsed
0:57:52
0:59:22
1:00:14
1:00:30
1:02:24
1:04:40
1:04:44
1:12:35

TWA: 110°
Corrected
0:49:14
0:52:33
0:54:48
1:00:48
1:01:50

TWA: 127°
Corrected
0:40:55
0:41:50
0:45:18
0:45:23
0:46:09
0:46:14
0:46:58
0:47:18
0:49:14
0:50:28
0:54:32
0:56:01
0:58:07

TWA: 125°

Wind: 4.2 kt
Points
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